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PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-II-AL EXHIBIT A-II-A2 EXHIBIT A-IlI-A3 EXHIBIT A-IlI-A4
FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE ‘GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM AccT# 1100 1200 1500 2400 3600 3800 4400 as00 a712 4800 8100 8210 8220 8230 8300 8410 8420 8620 9600 9700 (Memo Onlvl

i 10002999

FXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRIICTIONAI SFRVICFS. 10001999
PFRSONAI SFRVICES 010199 000 000 0o 109020 000 000 000 o 000 o 000 o 000 am 000 am 000 am 000 o 000 o 000 12090402
RENF 200799 am non nm &n 798 47 nm amn nm am n o 000 am o0 am o0 am o0 am oo am non am non an 798 47
PURCHASD SERVICFS. 200399 000 113927 00 000 an 000 ann 000 742005 3385 00 ann 000 626800 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000 18837 27
FRIAIS R <1 IPPIIFS ann.aga 13488 an 2709176 18977 50 aann7 62 a0 amn nm am 2509 mn 5904 an7d %) amn o0 2297799 o0 am o0 am o0 am non am non  1a1RaR
CAPITAI OUITIAY 500-59 00 0 000 000 an 000 ann 000 on a0 000 ann 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000
ORIFCTS Ann.aa7 nmn anorann 757 o0 o nm amn nm am 000 amn 197199 am o0 nmn o0 am o0 am oo am non am non 1775799
TOTAI INSTRUCTIONAI SFRVICFS 13488 40 78744 98 177450 17670081 9260 a0 000 a0 250000 7969.99 4602121 a0 000 082079 00 ann 000 ann .00 ann 000 ann 000 a7onar
INSTRICTIONAI SUIPPORT SFRVICES 20002999
A1 SFRVICTS mn1aq nmn 000 non am non am non am non am o0 am o0 am non am non am non am non am non am
EMPIOVEF RENEFITS 200299 200 000 200 000 000 000 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 am 000 000 000 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0
PURCHASFD SFRVICFS. 00209 am non nm amn nm o0 nm am 7an o0 am o0 am o0 am 7230A 79 157 13501 1 am oo am non am non s ar
MATERIALS % SUIPPIIFS. 400-499 200 000 000 000 000 000 000 a0 0.00 ann 000 a0 000 am 000 ann 278383 ann 000 a0 000 ann 000
CAPITAI DIITI AV snn.saq am non nm am nm o0 nm ann 000 am o0 am o0 am non am non am o0 am non am non nnn
OTHER ORIFCTS 600.997 200 000 000 000 000 000 000 292,00 130000 ann 000 ann 000 amn 210400 29745 63400 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000 862745
TOTAI INSTRICTIONAI SIPPORT SFRVICS. am non am am am am am a2 00 2 nanmn am oo am o0 am 7708078 1R 03598 1841914 am oo am oo am non 11Ro7R RS
OPFRATION % MAINTENANCE 0002000
PFRSONAI SFRVICES 010199 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 o 000 o 000 o 000 am 000 am 000 am 000 o 000 a0 000 2
FAMPIOVEF RENFFITS 200799 am non nm am nm amn nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 o o0 am non am non o
PURCHASD SERVICFS. 200399 200 000 000 an 000 an 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 an 000 ann 000 047817 000 a0 000 a0 000 047817
FRIAIS R <1 IPPIIFS ann.aga am non nm am nm am nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 e o0 am non am non prave
CAPITAI OUITIAY 500-599 200 000 000 an 000 an 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 am 000 amn 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0 000
OTHER ORIFCTS Aon.a77 am non nm o nm o nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 amn oo am non am non amn
TOTAI OPFRATION % MAINTENANCE a0n 000 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0 .00 a0 000 a0 .00 ann 00 ann 00 800308 .00 ann 000 ann 000 800308



PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT AdII-B-1 EXHIBIT A-III-B-2 EXHIBIT A-III-B-3 EXHIBIT A-ILI-B4
FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE ‘GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM AccT# 1100 1200 1500 3500 3600 3800 4400 as00 a712 4800 8100 8210 8220 8230 8300 8410 8420 8620 9600 9700 (Memo Onlvl

ALXIIARY SFRVICES annn-aaqa
FRSONAI 01001

PFRSONAI SFRVICFS 1199 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 o 000 o 000 am 000 am 000 am 000 am 000 126796 000 o 000 1267962
MBI OVEF RENFFITS 200799 am oo nm nm nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 74321 non am non 781321
PURCHASED SERVICFS. 200399 200 2062800 000 o 000 o 000 ann 000 6282 00 a0 000 am 000 ann 000 ann 173850 112761 000 a0 000 11385603
MATERIAIS & S1IPPIIFS. ann.aqa am Taq an nm am nm amn nm am o0 ‘a0 a7afl am o0 am o0 am o0 am non  amimasy non am non awasza
CAPITAI OUITIAY 500-599 200 000 000 000 000 000 000 ann 000 ann 000 ann 000 amn 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000
Ann.aa7 am oo nm am nm amn nm am o0 am o0 amn o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am non am non am
TOTAI ALIXIHIARY SERVICES ann 208700 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0 00 w282 a7a 61 a0 00 ann 00 ann 00 ann WIRED ERII0217 000 ann 000 71720710
GENFRAI ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
BFRSONAL SFRVICES o109 nmn non non am non am non am o0 am o0 am o0 am non am non am non am non am non
EMPIOVEF RENEFITS 200299 200 000 000 o 000 o 000 ann 000 ann 000 ann 000 amn 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0
PURCHASFD SFRVICFS. 00209 am non nm am nm amn nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am #5200 am non 25200
MATERIALS % SUIPPIIFS. 400-499 200 000 200 000 000 000 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 am 000 amn 000 ann 000 a0 0.00 a0 000 a0
CAPITAI OIITI AV snn.saq am non nm amn nm amn nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am oo am non am non am
OTHER DRIFCTS 600.997 200 000 000 o 000 o 000 a0 000 ann 000 a0 000 am 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 a0 ann 000
TOTAI GFNFRAI ADMINISTRATIVE SFRVICFS am aon am am am am am am o0 am o0 am oo am o0 am oo am oo am #5200 am non 520
CAPITAI O1ITI AY - RFAI PROPFRTY. 7000.7999
PFRSONAI SFRVICES 010199 000 000 000 000 000 o 000 o 000 o 000 am 000 am 000 am 000 o 000 o 000 2
FAMPIOVEF RENFFITS 00299 am non nm o nm o nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am oo am non am non am
PURCHASED SERVICFS. 200399 200 000 000 an 000 an 000 a0 000 ann 000 a0 000 am 000 am 000 ann 000 a0 000 ann 000 a0
MATERIAIS & S1IPPIIFS. ann.aga am non nm am nm amn nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am non am non am
CAPITAI OUITIAY 500-599 200 000 000 000 000 000 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 an 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0
R ORIFCTS Ann.aa7 am non nm am nm am nm am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am o0 am non am non am
TOTAI CAPITAI OLITI AY - REAI PROPFRTY ann 000 000 a0 000 a0 a0n a0 .00 a0 000 a0 .00 ann 00 ann 00 ann 00 ann 000 ann 000 ann
DERT SFRVICE 2000-2999
BRINCIPI F o102 nmn 000 non am non am non 0 o0 0 o0 0 o0 n non on non n non 0 non 0 non 0
INTFREST a/93 200 000 200 000 000 000 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 am 000 ann 000 ann 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0
QOTHER DRIFCTS nnaa7 am non nm amn nm amn nm n o0 n o0 n o0 n o0 on o0 n oo n non n non n
TOTAI DFRT SERVICE ann 000 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0 000 a0 000 ann 00 on 000 .00 000 000



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM
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TOTAI EXPENDITIIRES

OTHER FLIND USFS
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FLND LISFS
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PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-IIC2

a712

ss76m
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4800

000
non
5208027
1028 22
000
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5524979

5524079
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‘GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
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774000
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EXHIBIT A-IIC3
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800308

am

am
am

2800208
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oo
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8220017
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000
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non
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PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # (Memo Only)
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00



PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - DEBT SERVICE FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FUND USES
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00

TOTAL EXPEND. OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00



PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-llI-IV-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8100 8300 8410 (Memo Only)
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 1.488.78 0.00 0.00 1.488.78
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1.488.78 0.00 0.00 1.488.78
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 630.00 0.00 630.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 630.00 0.00 630.00



PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-llI-1IV-B-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 8100 8300 8410 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 12,900.00 12,900.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 12,900.00 12,900.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 327.229.22 0.00 0.00 327.229.22
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 327.229.22 0.00 0.00 327.229.22



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FUND USES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES. OTHER FUND USES

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

1000-9899

9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

0000000
0000000
[s¥slelel=Z=Ys)

328.718.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

328.718.00

PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-llI-IV-C-1

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS

8300 8410 (Memo Only)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
630.00 12,900.00 342,248.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
630.00 12,900.00 342,248.00



PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
PROPRIETARY - ENTERPRISE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-llI-V-A-
1

FUND TYPE PROPRIETARY - ENTERPRISE
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # (Memo Only)
OPERATING EXPENSES: 010-997

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPTIAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00

OTHER FUND USES: 9900-9999
OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00

RETAINED EARNINGS/FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 0.00



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER FUND USES:
OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
RETAINED EARNINGS/FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

010-997
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

9900-9999

PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM

PROPRIETARY - INTERNAL SERVICE
(Memo Only)

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
PROPRIETARY - INTERNAL SERVICE FUND TYPE BY COST CENTER
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-llI-VI-A-
1



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER FUND USES:
OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
RETAINED EARNINGS/FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

010-997
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

9900-9999

PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - NON EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

FIDUCIARY - NON EXPENDABLE TRUST
(Memo Only)

EXHIBIT A-llI-VII-
A-1



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

TS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

ACCT #

1000-8999

1000-9899

1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-llI-VIII-A-1
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST

1200 1500 4500 8210 8230 9600 9700 (Memo Only)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
109.98 0.00 492.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 602.88
89.91 471.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 561.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80.00 3,072.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,152.00
279.89 3,543.49 492.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,316.28
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,402.85 0.00 0.00 1,402.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,402.85 0.00 0.00 1,402.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-llI-VIII-A-2
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST



PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-lII-VIII-B-1 EXHIBIT A-I1I-VIII-B-2
FUND TYPES FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1200 1500 4500 8210 8230 9600 9700 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 200-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 200-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FUND USES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES

ACCT #
9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-977

1000-9899

9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

PIKE ROAD SCHOOL SYSTEM
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A-llI-VIII-C-1
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST

1200 1500 4500 8210 8230 9600 9700 (Memo Only)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,163.16 0.00 3,163.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.83 0.00 1,000.83
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,163.99 0.00 4,163.99
279.89 3,543.49 492.90 0.00 1,402.85 4,163.99 0.00 9,883.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 701.54 701.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 701.54 701.54
279.89 3,543.49 492.90 0.00 1,402.85 4,163.99 701.54 10,584.66

EXHIBIT A-llI-VIII-C-2
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
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